The contract will be awarded 
initially for a period of One-year (the 
first three (3) months are on trial 
period), with a provision for extension 
for one more year (either quarterly or 
Half-yearly basis) subject to 
satisfactory performance. 

Rs. 
2,40,000/- 
(Rupees 

Two Lakh 
Forty 

Thousand 
only). 

NOTE: 
Bank Guarantee drawn in favour of Director, CSIR-CFTRI, Mysuru. Scanned copy of the proof of EMD should be 
uploaded during submission of tender. Duly signed EMD must be valid for 90 days from date of publication of 
NIT. Bidders seeking exemption from EMD must upload a valid NSIC/MSME certificate covering the relevant